

CERTIFICATE







SIRIM QAS International hereby certifies that

YE CHIU NON-FERROUS METAL (M) SDN. BHD. (INCLUDING YE CHIU METAL SMELTING SDN. BHD.) PLO 28, JALAN NIBONG 3 KOMPLEKS PERINDUSTRIAN TANJUNG LANGSAT 81700 PASIR GUDANG JOHOR DARUL TAKZIM MALAYSIA

has implemented an Environmental Management Systems complying with

ISO 14001 : 2015 ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS — Requirements With Guidance For Use

Scope of Certification

MANUFACTURE OF ALUMINIUM ALLOY INGOTS.

Certification structure = Multi-site Total number of sites including main site = 2.



Issue date	:	27 October 2023
Original certification date	:	07 March 2019
Expiry date	:	20 October 2026
Certificate no.	:	EMS 00855

SIRIM QAS INTERNATIONAL SDN. BHD. (Co. No. 410334 - x) 1, Persiaran Dato' Menteri Section 2, P.O. Box 7035 40700 Shah Alam Selangor Darul Ehsan MALAYSIA Tel: 06-3-55446404 Fax : 06-3-55446787

http://www.sirim-qas.com.my http://www.malaysiancertified.com.my Nur Fadhilah binti Muhammad Chief Executive Officer SIRIM QAS International Sdn. Bhd.

Juliu

This certificate is granted subject to the terms and conditions as stated in the Certification Agreement.



CERTIFICATE



STANDARDS MALAYSIA ACC RE DIT ED ACB EMS 02



SIRIM QAS International hereby certifies that

YE CHIU NON-FERROUS METAL (M) SDN. BHD. (INCLUDING YE CHIU METAL SMELTING SDN. BHD.) PLO 37, 472 & 474, JALAN KELULI KAWASAN PERINDUSTRIAN PASIR GUDANG 81700 PASIR GUDANG JOHOR DARUL TAKZIM MALAYSIA

has implemented an Environmental Management Systems complying with

ISO 14001 : 2015 ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS — Requirements With Guidance For Use

Scope of Certification

MANUFACTURE OF ALUMINIUM ALLOY INGOTS.

Certification structure = Multi-site The validity of this certificate depends on the validity of the main site certificate.



Issue date	:	27 October 2023
Original certification date	:	07 March 2019
Expiry date	:	20 October 2026
Certificate no.	:	EMS 00855-S1

SIRIM QAS INTERNATIONAL SDN. BHD. (Co. No. 410334 - x) 1, Persiaran Dato' Menteri Section 2, P.O. Box 7035 40700 Shah Alam Selangor Darul Ehsan MALAYSIA Tel: 06-3-55446404 Fax : 06-3-55446787

http://www.sirim-qas.com.my http://www.malaysiancertified.com.my

Nur Fadhilah binti Muhammad Chief Executive Officer SIRIM QAS International Sdn. Bhd.

alle

This certificate is granted subject to the terms and conditions as stated in the Certification Agreement.